

Fresh Charge-Sheet
SC 49/2025
State Vs. Dewa & Anr.
FIR No.287/2024
PS Kishangarh

12.02.2025

Fresh charge-sheet is received by way of assignment by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, NDD, PHC, New Delhi vide order dated 12.02.2025 after its committal vide order dated 07.02.2025 of Ld. JMFC-02, NDD, PHC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Ms. Manisha Singh, Ld. (Subs.) Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are produced from judicial custody.

Sh. L.N. Rao, Sh. Surya Raj Malik and Sh. Aryan Rajpal, Ld. Counsels for the accused Sanjay Mehlawat.

Sh. Rubal Mongia, Ld. Counsel for the accused Dewa.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons seek an adjournment for addressing arguments on charge.

Further, Ld. (Subs.) Addl. PP for the State submits that assistance of the IO is required for addressing arguments on charge. Accordingly, he be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **24.03.2025**.

Both the accused persons be sent to judicial custody and they be produced on the said date.

(Dheeraj Mor)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:12.02.2025