

SC NO. 49/2025
State Vs. Dewa and ors
FIR No.287/2024
Under Sections 103(1)109(1)/61(2)3(5) BNS
25/27/54/59 Indian Arms Act
PS Vasant Kunj South

02.06.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sandeep Rohilla, Ld.counsel for accused Dewa.
Accused Dewa is produced from JC.
Sh. L.N. Rao, Ld. Counsel with accused Sanjay.
Sh. Jatin, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant/victim in person.

PW-1/complainant/victim has been partly examined in chief and his further examination is deferred at the request of the Ld. Addl. PP. Diet money be paid to the witness for his appearance.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that the deceased was a child aged about 16 years and in view of Section 25 of Commission for Protection of Child Rights Act, 2005, the matter may be referred to the Children Court.

The victim need not appear on next date.

Be put up for consideration of submissions of Ld. Addl. PP, on **30.06.2025**.

(Neha)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:02.06.2025